

## WIL/SEC/2022

Та

April 13, 2022

10	
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Department of Corporate Services,	ListingCompliance Department
SP. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
(Scrip Code-514162)	(Symbol: WELSPUNIND)

Dear Madam/Sir(s),

## Sub: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We are enclosing herewith details provided by Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited and the Company confirming compliance with Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For Welspun India Limited

Shashikant Thorat Company Secretary ICSI Membership No. : FCS-6505

Encl: As above

## Welspun India Limited

Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013, India. T : +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 F : +91 22 2490 8020 / 2490 8021

 ${\sf E-mail: company secretary\_wil@welspun.com} \quad {\sf Website: www.welspunindia.com} \\$ 

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110, India. T : +91 2836 661 111 F : +91 2836 279 010

Works: Survey No. 76, Village Morai, Vapi, District Valsad, Gujarat 396 191, India. T : +91 260 2437437 F: +91 260 22437088

Corporate Identity Number: L17110GJ1985PLC033271

WIL/SEC/2022

To

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Department of Corporate Services,	ListingCompliance Department
SP. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
(Scrip Code-514162)	(Symbol: WELSPUNIND)

Dear Sirs,

## Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility were maintained during the period April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number : INR000004058.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Welspun India Limited

Shashikant Thorat **Company Secretary** FCS - 6505

For Link Intime India Private Limited



Authorized Representative

Welspun India Limited

Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013, India. T : +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 F : +91 22 2490 8020 / 2490 8021 E-mail : companysecretary\_wil@welspun.com Website : www.welspunindia.com Renistered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamodi Taluka Apier, District Kotab, Guipret 370 100, India

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110, India T : +91 2836 661 111 F : +91 2836 279 010

Works: Survey No. 76, Village Moral, Vapi, District Valsad, Gujarat 396 191, India. T : +91 260 2437437 F: +91 260 22437088

Corporate Identity Number: L17110GJ1985PLC033271